

Nitin Sonkhla vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Item No. D-29

Arb. Case No. 338 of 2025

17.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Refers to the notice dated 04.08.2025 (Annexure P-4), wherein the arbitration proceedings have been initiated and the arbitrator has been proposed.

Notice. Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. She prays for time to file reply.

List on **12.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

17th October, 2025

(Mamta/sanjeev)