

**D-18**

**Nitin Sonkhla Vs. State of HP & another**

**Arb. Case No. 338 of 2025**

12.12.2025. Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned Counsel for the State prays for time to file reply.

List on **06.03.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**December 12, 2025**  
*(hemlata)*