

**Nitin Sonkhla Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Another.**

**Item No. (D-13)**

**Arb. Case No.338 of 2025**

**06.03.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vivek Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As per Office report, reply has been filed by counsel for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file replication by the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

**08.05.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**6<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(Munish Thakur)